Product portfolio

Channel mix

Components may not add up to total due to rounding-off

` in billion

22

40

37

44

39

41

Par

Protection

ULIP

Non Par - Others

Overall

14

15

11

19

13

Par

Protection

ULIP

Non Par -
Others

Overall

Average customer age in years Average policy term in years

1. Age and term for individual products for H1 FY 19

Customer Age and Policy Term1

23

Analysis of movement in IEV

IEV Movement Analysis - Components H1 FY 19

Opening IEV 190.7

Expected return on existing business

At Reference Rate 5.9

At expected real-world return in excess of reference rate 2.1

Operating Assumptions Change 0.0

VoNB added during the period 6.4

Operating Experience Variance - Persistency 0.4

Operating Experience Variance – Expenses 0.2

Operating Experience Variance - Mortality and Morbidity 0.2

Operating Experience Variance - Others (1.2)

IEV Operating Earnings (EVOP) 13.9

Economic Assumption Changes and Investment Variances (5.5)

IEV Total Earnings 8.4

Capital Contributions / Dividends paid out -

Closing IEV 199.1

` in billion

Components may not add up to total due to rounding-off

24

Scenario
Change in EV%

H1 FY19

Change in VoNB%

H1 FY19

Reference Rate +100 bps (5%) 3%

Reference Rate -100 bps 7% (3%)

Decrease in Equity Value 10% (1%) -

Proportionate change in lapse rate +10% (1%) (6%)

Proportionate change in lapse rate -10% 1% 6%

Mortality / Morbidity +10% (2%) (7%)

Mortality / Morbidity -10% 2% 7%

Maintenance Expense +10% (1%) (2%)

Maintenance Expense -10% 1% 2%

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 25% 1 (2%) (8%)

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 50% 1 (5%) (18%)

Tax Rate Change to 25% (9%) (18%)

1. Mass lapse sensitivity (of 25% or 50%) for ULIP business is applied at the end of surrender penalty period as defined by APS 10,

which is taken to be the beginning of 5th policy year for current generation of our ULIP products.

Sensitivity Analysis

25

` in billion

1. Net of Provision for diminution in the value of investment and provision for standard assets

2. Includes provision for doubtful debts (including write off) and service tax/GST on charges

3. Inclusive of interim bonus and terminal bonus

4. Includes movement in fund for future appropriation

Components may not add up to total due to rounding-off